County: Madison District: Roberson

Claimant #30 - Nicholson, R. V.

Acreage Found: 31

Assessed 20 Deed 20 (1921)

Location: Hughes River, Nicholson Hollow. Entirely withint the Park Area.

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps: None known.

- Soil: Sandy loam slope type of a fair depth and fertility. Scattering loose rock and some outcrops over the entire area.
- 14 miles via dirt road and 10 miles via hard surface to Roads: Culpeper, the nearest shipping point.
- History of tract and condition of timber: All the merchantable saw timber has been removed from this tract. The remaining stand consists mostly of locust about 400 stakes @ 14 \$6.00.

Improvements: Log House, 17x24, 3 rooms, ceiled walls, fair condition, occupied by tenant, water supply, cellar. Log Barn and shed, 14x18x8', 12x10x7, shingle. Log wood house, 6x11x7, shingle, fair condition. Log hen house, 9x13x6, shingle, fair condition. Pig pen 7x8, Log corn crib, 8x12x6, shingle, fair condition.

Total value of improvements -- \$390.00.

Orchard:	12	fruit	tree	S
	5	cherry	@ \$	1.00
	7	peach	@	1.25

\$	5	0	0	
100	8	7	5	
\$ 1	3	17	5.	

Value of land by types:

		Value	Total
Type Slope	Acreage	per acre	Value
and a second sec	28	\$3.00	\$84.00
Tillable	, 3	\$12.00	\$36.00
	31		\$120.00.

Summary:

Total	value	of	land.		120.00
Total	value	of	improvements.		390.00
Total	value	of	timber.	4	6.00
			orchard.		13.75
Total	value	of	tract.		529.75.

L. M. L'armer, Sec,

County: Madison District: Roberson

#30 Nicholson, R. V.

Acreage Claimed:	Assessed 20	Deed	20 (1921)	
Value Claimed:	" \$130		#300	

Location: Hughes River, Nicholson Hollow. Entirely within the Park area.

Incumbrances, counter claims, or laps: None known.

- Soil: Sandy loam slope type of a fair depth and fertility. Scattering loose rock and some outcrops over the entire area.
- Roads: 14 miles via dirt road and 10 miles via hard surface to Culpeper, the nearest shipping point.
- History of tract and condition of timber: All the nerchantable saw timber has been removed from this tract. The remaining stand consists mostly of locust about 400 stakes and \$6.00

Improvements: Log House, 17x24, 3 rooms, ceiled walls, fair cond., occupied by tenant, water supply, cellar (225) Log Barn and shed, 14x18x8, 12x10x7, shingle 50 Log wood house, 6x11x7, shingle, fair cond. 10 Log hen house, 9x13x6, shingle, fair cond. 10 Pig pen 7x8, no value Log corn crib, 8x12x6, shingle, fair cond. 20 (315.00)

Orchard:	12	fruit trees	
	5	cherry @ 1.00	\$5.00
	7	peach 01.25	8.75
			13.75

Value of land Type Slope	1 by types: Acreage 28	Value per acre \$3.00	Total Value \$ 84.00
(Tillable	31 51	12.00	36.00 120.00
Total value o Total value o Total value o	of improvements	\$120 315 6	
Total value o Total value o Average value		$-\frac{13.75}{454.75}$ 14.67	

Claim of In the Circuit Court of mades _____County, Virginia, No. 8 2___, At Law. The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Peti-Ruchesser Dolher W h tioner. vs.___ more or less, of land in Malaka _County, Virginia, Defendants. The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and De-velopment of the State of Virginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit Court of_ _County, Virginia, asks leave of the Court to file this as his answer to said petition and to said notice. My name is 1. D. Michalsen My Post Office Address is___ eller I claim a right, title, estate or interest in a tract or parcel of land within the area sought to be condemned, containing about_____acres, on which there are the following buildings and improvements: Aculture house / Bonn our hause Andling have Virginia, in This land is located about_____miles from___ the Magisterial District of said County. I claim the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land described above: (In this space claimant should say whether he is sole owner or joint owner, and if joint owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner, he should set out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or parcel of land described above). Soll surul The land owners adjacent to the above described tract or parcel of land are as follows: allera North_Maarsa dorfg South____ jorken East __ Res Pallook West___ I acquired my right, title, estate or interest to this property about the year 1921 in the following manner: as your Baucha 19 I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-in and to this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$_____ I am the owner of___ __acres of land adjoining the above described tract or parcel of land but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the proposed condemnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of \$_ (In the space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to this claim which claimant desires to make; and if practicable he should also insert here a description of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds). Remarks: (Continue remarks if necessary on the back). Witness my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this_____day R'U Allemalto, of Dee *Legence*, 1930. STATE OF VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF ______, To-wit: The undersigned hereby certifies that ______ Micher 4 the above named claimant personally appeared before him and made oath that the matters and things appearing in his above answer are true to the best of his knowledge and belief, this_____ ____day of_ ____, 1930. _ der Clerk of the Court, or Special Investigator or Notary Public, or Justice of the Peace.

In the Circuit Court of Art Law. The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Peti-tioner, vs.

more or less, of land in contract and the State County, Virginia, Defendants. The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Coumission on Conservation and De-velopment of the State of Virginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit

Court of ______ County, Virginia, asks leave of the Court to file this as bis answer to said petition and to said notice.

nanner:

the Magisterial District of said County.

I claim the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land de-scribed above: (In this space claimant abould say whether he is sole owner or joint owner, and if joint owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner, he should set out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or

my right, litle, estate or interest to this property about the year / 2 / in the

m that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-

and the particular

North Mar Call Strain and A Care

the owner of ______acres of land adjoining the above described tract or land but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the prondemnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of § he space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to a which claimant desires to make; and if practicable he should also insert here a on of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds).

this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$_____

Witness my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this....... of Seedles 1980. R. d. and half on

this day of _____ 1980. ~

Clerk of the Coart, or Special Investigator or Notary Public, or Justice of the Peace.

NOTE-This need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid into the custody of the Courts.

Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Madison County at Madison, Virginia

The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia . . PETITIONER. V. At Law No. 82

D. F. Anderson and others, and Fifty-Five Thousand (55,000) Acres, more or less, of

That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in this proceeding condemning to the use of the

Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tract(s) of land numbered as follows: Tract No. _30____:

Tract No. ____: Tract No. ____;

and described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners appointed herein and shown, numbered, and delineated on the County Ownership Map filed therewith, upon payment into the custody of the Court of the sum(s) set out in the said judgment as constituting the award(s) therefor, as follows:

Award on Tract No. ______ \$_529_75; on Tract No. ______ \$____; on Tract No.

----- \$-----; me at ana

That the report of the said Board sets forth that the following named persons claim, or appear to have a claim to an interest in the said tract(s) of land or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof;

R. V. Nicholson

That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the said sum(s) set out in said judgment

as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) of land;

That your undersigned, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said tract(s) of _land, owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof:—

By reason of Contribution pledge, obligating the owner, R. V. Nicholson, to give 2 acres of his land within the Park Area to the Park Project.

That no other person or persons than the undersigned are entitled to share in the distribution of the said award(s) except the following named persons whose interest in said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof on the date of entry of said judgment was as follows:

Wherefore, your undersigned pray(s) that [he (they) be made a party (parties) herein under the provisions of Section 21 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, and that] an order be entered for the distribution of said sum(s) set forth in said judgment in rem as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for the payment to the undersigned of the said award(s) or of as much thereof as the Court may find that the undersigned is (are) entitled to

receive, and which the undersigned aver(s) is as follows: Tract No. ____30_____ \$___6_00___: Tract

No. _____ \$ _____: Tract No. _____ \$_____;

to the approval of the court in each case.

The undersigned further aver(s) that: (Leave this space blank unless there is some other pertinent matter to be brought specially to the attention of the court)

NAME	P. O. ADDRESS
STATE GOMMISSION ON CONSERVATION &	
DEVELOPMENT	
Parint All And	
BYOLLOUT May Nac	
NOTE—A supply of this blank form has been placed in the of parties. No one is required to use this form, as the form either change or modify it as they deem necessary, or p sire which meets with the approval of the Court. This b all cases. It has been printed merely as a suggestion of	n is not prescribed by law, and claimants can present their motions in any form they may de- lank form may not and probably will not cover

Fued 1/9/31/ 2ste: atter cack

Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Madison County at Madison, Virginia The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia . . PETITIONER V. At Law No. 88

Comes now the understand and shows in the Court;

STATE OF VIRGINIA) SS COUNTY OF WARREN)

Personally appeared before me the undersigned Notary Public in my said State and County, E. K. Stokes, who being duly sworn, deposed and said that she is an employee of the State Commission on Conservation and Development in immediate charge of the records of the Shenandoah Nati onal Park Division thereof having to do with claims of the Commission for distributive shares of condemnation awards in the Shenandoah National Park condemnation proceedings pending in the Circuit Courts of Virginia, by reason of contracts and agreements entered into with the owners of lands sought to be condemned in these proceedings, and that the within claim is just and cor-

rect.

Witness my signature this 8th day of January, 1934.

ressive, and which the tradersigned ever(a) is as follower Tract No. 30. 8. 6.00 . Tract

The undersigned further ever(s) thats (Lazve this space black unless there is some other parti-

near phonen in the there is not prescribed by haw, and claimants can dense measures, or present, their motions in any form they may do of the Coart. This blank fifthe talky not and probably will got server

chas: NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public

My Commission Expires Sep. 8, 1934 add rohen niered (mairaq) ritraq a chan ad (radi) ad) and (s) used bengintahan more and brad W add to) benatas at rahen an (tad) bus, tak nonintransback did (s) used bengintahan more and brad W add to) benatas at rahen an (tad) bus, tak nonintransback did fail did to 11 animet bas to anihos you at add to) benatas at ganintitumes as same at interarghal bias of find tos (s) term brat to anihos you add to bengintahan add ganintitumes as same at interarghal bias of find tos (s) term brat to anihos you add to bengintahan add ganintitumes at any bisseria at leannahano (s) mart biss and a state bear of belitime (one) at hengintahan add tad bad gant tonol add at it formal danna as to to (s) brans has at belitime (one) at hengintahan add tad bad gant tonol add at it formal danna as to to (s) brans has

is required to use they reduced they be they will be approved by the approval.

In the Circuit Court of Madison County, Virginia.

The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia.

Petitioner -

Vs

D.F.Andersons and others and 55,000 acres of land in Madison County, Virginia,

Defendants -

On this, the day of January, 1934, came R. V. Nicholson and on his motion, leave is given him to file his application for the payment of the sum of \$529.75, the amount of the award set out in the judgment of condemnation for Tract No. 30 and heretofore paid into the court, and thereupon K. R. Payne tendered her answer to said petition, which answer is hereby accordingly filed, and it appearing from the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners, heretofore filed in this cause, and in the petition for judgment and condemnation entered herein on the day of December, 1933, that, in the opinion of the petitioner, the said R. V. Nicholson is invested with a superior or right or better claim of title in and to the said tract of land No. 30, or to the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof except as hereinafter provided, and it further appearing to the Court that all taxes due or payable upon said Tract No. 30 have been paid except for the year 1933; upon consideration whereof, it is considered and ordered by the Court that the said sum of \$529.75, paid into Court as just compensation for said Tract No. 30, be paid out and distributed as follows:

(1) To B.S.Utz, Madison, Va. for taxes \$2.39

(2) To N.G.Payne, atty. Madison, Va. for donation \$6.00 Madison, Va. (3) To K.R.Payne, , bond and interest \$25.26

(4) To N.G. Payne, atty, Madison, Va. fee and costs \$12.00

(5) To R.V.Nicholson, Nethers, Va., the balance \$484.10 And the Clerk of this Court is directed to transmit a certified copy of this order to the Treasurer of Virginia, who shall pay out said fund as above provided, the items above set forth aggregating the award set out in the judgment of condemnation for Tract No. 30, taking from said parties to whom the fund is payable as aforesaid receipts there for, aandecertifying such payment to the Clerk of this Court for appropriate entry thereof as required by law.

auth Cirouit t Cont ÷ 90 803 tartv, viruno 10

> D. 21 -

> > 1

bun Sists. Commit 12 10 49 87 OL P no r 100 285 0 0 GL. 10L TITE

10 12

* 141 Andersons Mad nostbsM a Country 1 Sa bas 100 000,0 107 CI 0 80

De

Dut

. .

100 1日生日: out day.y 30 Janus Str K 1034 22 -040 00

State Commission on Conserva-0 tion and Development -Ed POI. 17 00 -0 (Order for Distribution of e do L'J' Vs ded. (the award - Tract No. 30 or of 00 80 1 See. 0 0 1.6 dist 88 E.T. BYB! D.F.Anderson and others --COL . 52 N.* 04 del. 101 44 60 30 Enter -Further 2 E1V0n 172 3 103 Bria . . the Payne Decelu MACH garb. 03 Tradt min 0 pup BRETABOUNS Judge he tendered 0 0.7 NO.* riled, blas Bff Jud gm del 5 188 10 F.G 16 -DAG 0 DE. 03 C 19d bits boas さわ and 3 the (inde 0.8 betata! the 101 bus 60 dqa he ちゃ alas] * -0 CONFL 0 62 14 0 0-1 21 1 0 abr DAB 113 bild 67 2 G 15 0 * 0 d and C 39 bisq -5.F -0.M 01 Intel CLO. he here 160 nant 01. ent OL. 0%EG TT NOLTL of the ちじの beret -uto. at 01. 0.3 Bri the

dine. 20 10G A.R. nottes Contro 01. See. 1933 -To LO Table ** 8. and Por. N. × nbo + biss P.S. 2 the 45 considera R 5 Las TPac X.J.J.S. Disse -81310 NO Tract 23 12.25 Madison CLO. . 10 :08 where No. 8250 101 pe * 8 7 30 * 10 .75. BOXBJ biisq have 201. abu) biaq +2 0110 3.5 thsnob Se. peen GON Bns 11 F 0.3 Daid 98° 39 011 sidered bodud tate th CONLE 0 66.00 treept Bria 88 Rut 103 bro 19.52 10 05 sdJ req GOM FOLLO?

85

Ent3 420 20 8.8 00 970da 1. Y. bLo L outo Sha fided, trid. IL essurer 9rlt tothers, del. tems. 3.0 :0 ods AZ * 5 2 3-PR. 0 0 1 108 14 pu 101 who. 0.19 0.10 dit i 10 Bil 52 Sec. 50 Ser. 20 -20.44 V.B.Y 83 BU -6tea +3 Bri

bias

14

08

0.7

whom

the

fund.

pary.

alda

10

ST078

bias

1.600

stgle

Publich 6

40

3330

G.F

the

fuel

J nomp

0

1

conden

BIX

+2

NOI

TOP

TTAC

10

No..

30°*

Estad

と見

From?

BTRWB

(minth

SWLYAAA

(ana)

Ins

ynent

0.1

the

CIEL

100

30

SENG

Court

1

10

-dis

iq orq

10

entry

ther

è

30

8.8

reduit

p2

WAL

To N.G. W. , nosthsk, vjjk, , stodjež, nosi at finoj stdj 20 \$15.00 \$184.10 \$15.00 P18

0.0 3.0 K.* T, mostbald bus brod a. intere 60 \$52*S8

pA

Enter This

In the Circuit Court of Madison County, Virginia:

The answer of K.R.Payne to a petition filed by R.V.Nicholson in the circuit court of Madison county in the condemnation proceedings of State Commission on Conservation and Development vs D.F.Anderson and others as to Tract No. 30 in the Park Area.

Tour respondent for answer to the said petition, answering says:

That it is true that the said R.V.Nicholson did on the 14th day of August, 1928, convey said Tract No. 30 in trust to secure to your respondent the payment of a bond for \$56.62 with interest from date, as set # out in the said petition, and that there is a balance due on said bond of \$20.79, with interest from June 14th, 1930. The said bond is due and payable, and your respondent asks that the said bond be paid out of the said award for the said Tract No. 30.

An your respondent will ever pray, etc.

K.R. Payne

ng tayne p.d.

Respondent -

This is to certify that there are 1933 taxes of record in my office to the amount of \$ 2.30 . against the tract of land owned by ...R. V. Nicholson

which is

designated as Tract No. 30 ; Tract No.; Tract No. on the County Ownership Map filed in my Office in the action at Law pending in the name and style of the Commission on Conservation &c., vs. W. D. Anderson, and others.

Given under my hand this 11. day of January....., 1934...

Treasurer, Madison County, Virginia

By Deputy

Treasurer

This is to certify that there are .No ... delinquent taxes of record in my office to the amount of \$..... against the tract of land owned byR.V.Nicholson

which is

designated as Tract No. 30 ...; Tract No. ...; Tract No. on the County Ownership Map filed in my Office in the action at Law pending in the name and style of the Commission on Conservation &c., vs. W. D. Anderson, and others.

Given under my hand this 10 day of January...., 1934..

Gircuit Court, Madison County, Virginia By Journa Mattice Deputy Clerk In the Circuit Court of Madison County, Virginia:

State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia -

Vs(Petition of R. V. Nicholson, owner of Tract No. 30 for order of Distribution

D.F.Anderson and others -

To the Honorable Lemuel F.Smith, Judge of the circuit court of Madison county, Virginia:

Your petitioner, R. V. Nicholson, respectfully represents: That he is the owner of Tract No. 30, being that certain tract of land situate, lying and being in Madison county, in the Robertson Magisterial District, and within the bounds of the Shenandoah National Park, and which is known and designated in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commisioners, and on the Madison county ownership map, filed in the above entitled condemnation proceedings as Tract No. 30 containing 20 acres, more or less; and,

That on the 14th day of August, 1928, your petitioner conveyed to N.G.Payne, Trustee, the said tract of land, known as Tract No. 30, in trust to secure to K.R.Payne the payment of a bond for \$56.62, dated the 14th day of August, 1928, with interest from date. There is a balance due on this bond of \$20.79, with interest from June 14th, 1930, and the said bond is a valid lien upon the award made for the said land.

That the said deed of trust is the only lien binding the said land. That the Board of Appraisal Commissioners awarded to your petitioner for the said tract of land the sum of \$529.75 as compendation and damages for the taking thereof as will more fully appear from the report of the said Board of Appraisal Commissioners heretofore filed in this cause on the 2nd day of June, 1932, and which report has been# duly confirmed as to the said tract of land aforesaid, and the award for the condemnation thereof ordered to be paid into the custody of this court pursuant to an order hertofore entered therein: and

Page 2 -

That the petition for the condemnation in these proceedings states that the said R.V.Nicholson is the apparent fee simple owner of the said tract or parcel of land, and that the record in these proceedings does not disclose any denial or dispute af such statements or charge contained in said petition, nor are there any adverse claims or laps reported in connection with said tract of land.

That all taxes on the said tract of land have been paid except for the year 1933. The taxes for the year 1933 amount to the sum of \$2.39.

That your petitioner desires that the sum of \$20.79, with interest from June 14th, 1930, be paid out of the said award, the taxes for 1933 also be paid out of the said award, and the balance thereof paid to your petitioner.

whereof your petitioner prays that the said K.R.Payne may be made a party defendant to this petition and required to answer the same; that the court may order the distribution of the said award of \$529.75 as above indicated; and that your petitioner may have all such further and other general relief in the premises as ## the nature of his case may require, or to equity shall seem meet.

Petitioner -

And your petitioner shall ever pray, etc -

R.J. nicholson Hayne Counsel -